12-03-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

PATEN 3964.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

> 17541 U.S.PT 10/995166

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) held		
	<del>_</del>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Hiu-Fung IP (09/13/2004), Ellick MA (09/13/2004), and Ping HUANG (09/13/2004)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)      BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing     Name:     Limited		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	Internal Address:  Street Address:  P. O. Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town  City: Grand Cayman  State:  Country: Cayman Islands Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:  his document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,	patents involved:		
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to		
LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2450-0853PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed		

11/26/2004 SMINASS1 00000049 10995166 01 FC:8021 40.00

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR
UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No	NEW		Filed	11/24/2004		
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,	1. Hiu-Fung IP ; 2	. Ellick MA; 3. Ping HUA	NG			
	(hereinafter designa	ated as the undersigned)	has (bave) invented certain r	new and useful imp	rovements in		
nsert Title of Invention	Method Of Manufacturing Improved Double-Diffused Metal-Oxide-Semiconductor Device with Self-Aligned Channel						
		cation for Letters Pate t in the case of a provisi	nt of the United States of a	America has been	executed by the		
nsert Date f Signing of Application	on <u>Sep. 13, 2004</u>				; ar		
nsert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited						
nsert Address f Assignee	of <u>P.O. Box 309GT</u>	Ugland House, South C	hurch Street, George Town, G	rand Cayman, Caym	an Islands		
CHECK BOX f appropriate	acquiring the entire	right, title and interest refor in the United State	nd assigns (hereinafter design in and to said invention and s of America and	nated as the Assign in and to any Lett	ee) is desirous of ers Patent(s) that		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;						
	and to any and all o	livisions, reissues, conti- same may be granted.	nuations, conversions and ex	tensions thereof fo	r the full term or		

Page 1 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/24/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016028 FRAME: 0571